Atty. Docket No. SFS-PT040 OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS FORM PTO-1619A mmerce 102107574 Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 2002 MAY 28 AM 8: 49 PAIENI FINANCE SECTION RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET <u>PATENTS</u> ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment Security Agreement** New 5-28 Resubmission (Non-Recordation License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other | See attachment for brief Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # 011771 | Frame # 0424 **Departmental File** Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date

Month Day Ye 03292001 Name (line 1) ANGEHRN, BEDA Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party GASSER, DANIEL 03282001 Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded SFS INDUSTRIE HOLDING AG Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) CH-9435 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) **NEFENSTRASSE 30 HEERBRUGG** SWITZERLAND Address (line 3) **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000099 09806958 05/30/2002 DBYRNE 40.00 0 01 FC:581

mation is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of imprimation is assumated to average approximately 30 minutes per Gover Sneet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Gover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information spid Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information of Officer of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail-documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012932 FRAME: 0077

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	Patent and	tment of Commerce		
Correspondent Name	and Address Area (Code and Telephone N	ımber (215) 56	8-6400		
Name ALFRE	D STAPLER					
Address (line 1) VOLPE	AND KOENIG, P.C.					
Address (line 2) SUITE	400, ONE PENN CENTE	ER				
Address (line 3) 1617 J	1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD.					
Address (line 4) PHILAD	ELPHIA, PA 19103					
	total number of pages of th any attachments.	ne attached conveyance	document #	2		
• •	s) or Patent Number(s)	<u> </u>	Mark if additional numbers			
	ication Number or the Patent Nun ation Number(s)	nber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same prope Patent Number(s)	erty).		
09806958 D9806958	idon Admber(s)					
If this document is being filed to signed by the first named execution	ogether with a <u>new</u> Patent Applicat uting inventor.	tion, enter the date the patent	application was Month	Day Year		
Patent Cooperation T	PCT	PCT	PCT			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT						
Number of Properties	Enter the total numb	per of properties involve	ed. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
	eposit account or if additional fees	s can be charged to the accou Deposit Account Num		93		
	Authoriza	tion to charge additional	fees: Yes X	No		
Statement and Signa	ture					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Alfred Sta	pler	A Staples		13/82		
Name of Person		Signature	· Da	ate 🗸		

PATENT REEL: 012932 FRAME: 0078 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

PATENTS ON	il i					
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional	names of conveying parties attached					
Enter additional Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) KOPPEL, NORBERT	03282001					
Name (line 2)						
	Execution Date					
Name (line 1) OESTERLE, HELMUT	Month Day Year 03282001					
Name (line 2)						
	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) PATSCH, WERNER	03292001					
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party(ies)	k if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	-					
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation					
	must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)					
Address (line 3)	ate/Country Zip Code					
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a					
Address (line 1)	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must					
	be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO	NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)					

REEL: 012932 FRAME: 0079

ATTACHMENT

(CONVEYANCE TYPE CONTINUED)

Corrective to correct assignee name and assignor signature date originally recorded at Reel 011771, Frame 0424.

PATENT REEL: 012932 FRAME: 0080 The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Wellell	Fide Mijelm(L.S.)
WITNESS	BEDA ANGEHRN
EXECUTED under seal on this $\frac{29}{}$ day	of March , 2001
Welleeller	Deniel Gasser of March , 2001
WITNESS	DANIEL GASSER
EXECUTED under seal on this 28 day	of March, 2001
WITNESS EXECUTED under seal on this 28 day	NORBERT KÖPPEL y of March , 2001
Diese of the diametric or of the trans	, 2001
WITNESS EXECUTED under seal on this 21 day	HELMUT ÖESTERLE y of
Welled	Menner Patsch (L.S.)
WITNESS 9a	WERNER PATSCH
EXECUTED under seal on this 29 da	y of <i>Manch</i> , 2001

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(215) 568-6400				
Name ALFRED STAPLER, ESC	QUIRE					
Address (line 1) VOLPE AND KOENIG, F	P.C.					
Address (line 2) SUITE 400, ONE PENN CENTER						
Address (line 3) 1617 JOHN F. KENNED	OY BLVD.					
Address (tine 4) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19	103					
Pages Enter the total number of paging any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	ent #				
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun		ditional numbers attached				
Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s) 09806958 If this document is being filed together with a new Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent I	Number(s)				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$[40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #[22-0493 Yes X No				
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Alfred Stapler, Esquire	ANasle	7/20/01				
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 16,675	Signature	Date				

PATENT REEL: 012932 FRAME: 0082